LCCC

Lisburn &
Castlereagh
City Council

Planning Applications

www.lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk

Full details of the following planning applications including plans, maps and drawings are available to view on the NI Portal
at https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk/. Alternatively, if you are unable to access the Planning Portal
please contact 02892447300 or email us at planning@lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk to seek alternative options to view the
information you require.

Written comments should be submitted as soon as possible and preferably within the next 14 days. This can be done by
post, via an on-line submission or by email at the email address quoted above. Please quote the application number in any
correspondence and note that all representations made, including objections, will be posted on the Planning Portal.

APPLICATION NO
LA05/2026/0036/F

LA05/2026/0037/F

LA05/2026/0039/F

LA05/2026/0040/F

LA05/2026/0042/F
LA05/2026/0043/F

LA05/2026/0044/F
LA05/2026/0045/F

LA05/2026/0046/F

LA05/2026/0047/F

LA05/2026/0048/0

LA05/2026/0050/F
LA05/2026/0051/F

LA05/2026/0052/F
LA05/2026/0056/F

Re-Advertisements
LA05/2022/0083/F

LA05/2024/0883/F

LA05/2025/0702/0

LOCATION
31 Garland Hill, Belfast

1 Breton Gardens, Lisburn

140m northwest of 11a White
Mountain Road, Lisburn

Moira Baptist Church, Henry Court,
Moira

7 Bridle Lane, Lisburn

Site adjacent to south of nr 32
Berwick Heights, Moira

172 Moira Road, Lisburn

Former Homebase site, 3 Upper
Galwally, Belfast

Plots 31-39, 42-49, 52-

54 of Planning Approval
[LA05/2022/1170/F on lands
¢.250m west of 55 Upper Malvern
Park, Ballymaconaghy Road,
Knockbreckan, Belfast

Plots 62-74 of Planning

Approval LA05/2022/1170/F

on lands ¢.235m west of
Knockbracken Congregational
Church, Ballymaconaghy Road,
Knockbreckan, Belfast

Lands at 2a Knocknarea Road,
Lisburn

11-13 Market Square East, Lisburn
34 Millmount Village Crescent,
Belfast

1 Ballymullan Road, Lisburn

Lands approx. 3m north of 15
Comber Road, Carryduff, Belfast

15b Crumlin Road, Ballinderry
Upper, Lisburn

Units 16, 17, 20 and 23 Lisburn
Square, Lisburn

Lands 87 metres northwest of 21A
Waterloo Road, Lisburn

PROPOSAL

Replacement of sunroom to rear of house with single storey
extension and two storey extension to side of house

Single storey rear extension
New dwelling- change of house type to that previously

approved under LA05/2022/0499/F (lesser ridge height,
smaller footprint)

Single storey extension to side of existing church building

Garage
Detached dwelling and detached garage

Single storey rear extension

Demolition of existing retail warehouse, erection of discount
food store, parking, landscaping and associated site works

19 no. dwellings, comprising 10 no. detached dwellings,
6 no. semi-detached dwellings and 3 no. townhouses,
car parking, landscaping, boundary treatments and all
associated site works. (Change of house type to part of
planning reference LA05/2022/1170/F)

14 no. dwellings, comprising 10 no. detached dwellings and
4 no. semi-detached dwellings, car parking, landscaping,
boundary treatments and all associated site works.

(Change of House Type to part of planning reference
LA05/2022/1170/F)

Demolition of existing furniture workshop and erection of
6no. commercial units with associated site works
Additional door to ground floor elevation

Single storey side / rear extension

Replacement dwelling and garage

Retention of the part use of existing commercial premises for
the sale of vehicles with associated site works

This is a section 54 application;

to develop land without complying with conditions 02, 04,
06 and 07 of LA05/2017/1292/F | Change of house type of
dwelling approved under S/2013/0526/RM (dwelling under
construction) (amended address)

Change-of-use of Units 16, 17, 20 and 23 from retail

to hotel use. Minor adjustments to elevations (amended
address and description)

Equestrian owners / managers dwelling (amended address)




