

Full details of the following planning applications including plans, maps and drawings are available to view on the NI Portal at <https://planningregister.planningsystemni.gov.uk/>. Alternatively, if you are unable to access the Planning Portal please contact 02892447300 or email us at planning@lisburncastlereagh.gov.uk to seek alternative options to view the information you require.

Written comments should be submitted as soon as possible and preferably within the next 14 days. This can be done by post, via an on-line submission or by email at the email address quoted above. Please quote the application number in any correspondence and note that all representations made, including objections, will be posted on the Planning Portal.

APPLICATION NO	LOCATION	PROPOSAL
LA05/2026/0036/F	31 Garland Hill, Belfast	Replacement of sunroom to rear of house with single storey extension and two storey extension to side of house
LA05/2026/0037/F	1 Breton Gardens, Lisburn	Single storey rear extension
LA05/2026/0039/F	140m northwest of 11a White Mountain Road, Lisburn	New dwelling- change of house type to that previously approved under LA05/2022/0499/F (lesser ridge height, smaller footprint)
LA05/2026/0040/F	Moira Baptist Church, Henry Court, Moira	Single storey extension to side of existing church building
LA05/2026/0042/F	7 Bridle Lane, Lisburn	Garage
LA05/2026/0043/F	Site adjacent to south of nr 32 Berwick Heights, Moira	Detached dwelling and detached garage
LA05/2026/0044/F	172 Moira Road, Lisburn	Single storey rear extension
LA05/2026/0045/F	Former Homebase site, 3 Upper Galwally, Belfast	Demolition of existing retail warehouse, erection of discount food store, parking, landscaping and associated site works
LA05/2026/0046/F	Plots 31-39, 42-49, 52-54 of Planning Approval LA05/2022/1170/F on lands c.250m west of 55 Upper Malvern Park, Ballymaconagh Road, Knockbreckan, Belfast	19 no. dwellings, comprising 10 no. detached dwellings, 6 no. semi-detached dwellings and 3 no. townhouses, car parking, landscaping, boundary treatments and all associated site works. (Change of house type to part of planning reference LA05/2022/1170/F)
LA05/2026/0047/F	Plots 62-74 of Planning Approval LA05/2022/1170/F on lands c.235m west of Knockbracken Congregational Church, Ballymaconagh Road, Knockbreckan, Belfast	14 no. dwellings, comprising 10 no. detached dwellings and 4 no. semi-detached dwellings, car parking, landscaping, boundary treatments and all associated site works. (Change of House Type to part of planning reference LA05/2022/1170/F)
LA05/2026/0048/0	Lands at 2a Knocknarea Road, Lisburn	Demolition of existing furniture workshop and erection of 6no. commercial units with associated site works
LA05/2026/0050/F	11-13 Market Square East, Lisburn	Additional door to ground floor elevation
LA05/2026/0051/F	34 Millmount Village Crescent, Belfast	Single storey side / rear extension
LA05/2026/0052/F	1 Ballymullan Road, Lisburn	Replacement dwelling and garage
LA05/2026/0056/F	Lands approx. 3m north of 15 Comber Road, Carryduff, Belfast	Retention of the part use of existing commercial premises for the sale of vehicles with associated site works
Re-Advertisements		
LA05/2022/0083/F	15b Crumlin Road, Ballinderry Upper, Lisburn	This is a section 54 application; to develop land without complying with conditions 02, 04, 06 and 07 of LA05/2017/1292/F Change of house type of dwelling approved under S/2013/0526/RM (dwelling under construction) (amended address)
LA05/2024/0883/F	Units 16, 17, 20 and 23 Lisburn Square, Lisburn	Change-of-use of Units 16, 17, 20 and 23 from retail to hotel use. Minor adjustments to elevations (amended address and description)
LA05/2025/0702/0	Lands 87 metres northwest of 21A Waterloo Road, Lisburn	Equestrian owners / managers dwelling (amended address)